

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 575/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2019 in ARBA No. 11/2005 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

M/S PANCHAM SINGH  
(NOW KNOWN AS VIJETA CONSTRUCTION LTD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195795/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 195795/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 3895/2020- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.  
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam Neergundh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER