

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.11/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2019 in ARBA No.11/2005 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s. PANCHAM SINGH

(NOW KNOWN AS M/s. VIJETA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.17408/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.17409/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
 Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
 Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
 Mr. Justine George, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Our attention has been invited to order dated 13.01.2020 passed by this Court in SLP (Civil) No.575 of 2020 arising from the same judgment.

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on application for condonation of delay.

Tag along with SLP (Civil) No.575 of 2020.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR