

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 575/2020

M/S PANCHAM SINGH (NOW KNOWN AS VIJETA CONSTRUCTION LTD)
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 195795/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 3895/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH
Diary No(s). 11/2020 (XVII)

Date : 04-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.575/2020

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 but none has
entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 11/2020

Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent has been filed on 19.2.2020, however, counter affidavit has not been filed till today. Since respondent is yet not served, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of pleadings upon Ld. Counsel for the respondent within one week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 5.5.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar